# **Press Release**



May 26, 2020 - Newsflash

Press Officer: Isabel Braun

Phone: +49 (0)4 31/39 93-629 Fax: +49 (0)4 31/39 93-999 E-mail: isabel.braun@consist.de

## An interview with Martin Lochte-Holtgreven

Kiel – In an interview called "Five questions for ... Martin Lochte-Holt-greven" with the Maritime Cluster Northern Germany on May 25, 2020, Consist's Managing Director Martin Lochte-Holtgreven provides exciting assessments about what companies need in the times of corona. Resilience and cyber security are important elements for companies to also be able to safely navigate a challenging period.

The full interview in German language can be found here: <a href="https://www.maritimes-cluster.de/news/aktuelles/fuenf-fragen-an-martin-lochte-holtgreven/">https://www.maritimes-cluster.de/news/aktuelles/fuenf-fragen-an-martin-lochte-holtgreven/</a>

You can also find it at <a href="https://www.consist.de/en/company/news-room/#press-releases">https://www.consist.de/en/company/news-room/#press-releases</a>

### More information:

About Consist: www.consist.de

Consist Software Solutions GmbH A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

Phone: +49 (0)4 31/39 93-629
Fax: +49 (0)4 31/39 93-999
E-mail: isabel.braun@consist.de
Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Martin Lochte-Holtgreven Jörg Hansen

# **Company Portrait**



Consist Software Solutions is a specialist in Digital Transformation, IT Security, and Managed Services.

Our comprehensive range of services and solutions includes:

- IT consulting
- Design of IT architectures and IT landscapes
- Conception, development, and integration of custom IT solutions
- Support of applications and systems (from subtasks to complete outsourcing)
- Sale and distribution of software products

The more than 200 employees at Consist are characterized by sound know-how ranging from the most modern to legacy technologies.

Consist has more than 35 years of experience in the market, and has offices in Kiel, Frankfurt, and Berlin.

#### **Portfolio**



Consist Software Solutions GmbH
A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Isabel Braun

Phone: +49 (0)4 31/39 93-629
Fax: +49 (0)4 31/39 93-999
E-mail: isabel.braun@consist.de
Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Martin Lochte-Holtgreven Jörg Hansen

Year of founding: 1983 profit center of Krupp MAK

1994 spin-off under the name Mak DATA SYSTEM Kiel GmbH

Managing Directors: Martin Lochte-Holtgreven, Jörg Hansen, Daniel Ries

Sales, employees: 29.5 Mio. € (2019), 220 employees (12/31/2019)

Locations: Kiel, Frankfurt (Main)

Subsidiaries: Consist ITU Environmental Software GmbH, Hamburg